
GREEN RIVER GATORS 
WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 
2025-2026 
 

 
DATE     OPPONENT    LOCATION TIME 

Scrimmages 
Mon  Oct. 27th  at Edmonds    Lynnwood, Wash.              
7:00 p.m. 
Sun  Nov 9th  Bellevue College Jamboree  Bellevue, Wash.   TBD 

Non-Region Games 
Fri  Nov 14th   vs. Blue Mountain    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             6:00 p.m. 
Sat  Nov 15th   vs. Whatcom    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             2:00 p.m. 
Sun  Nov 16th   vs. Skagit     Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             2:00 p.m. 
Fri  Nov 21st  at. Walla Walla    Walla Walla, Wash.                 4:00 p.m. 
Sat  Nov 22nd  vs. Columbia Basin    Walla Walla, Wash.                 6:00 p.m. 
Sun  Nov 30th   Olympic     Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             2:00 p.m. 

Wed  Dec 10th  at Shoreline    Shoreline, Wash.                 7:00 p.m. 

Fri  Dec 12th   vs. Wenatchee Valley (NWAC Crossover)              Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             5:00 p.m. 
Sat  Dec 13th   vs. Peninsula (NWAC Crossover)                             Auburn, Wash. (GRC)              2:00 p.m. 
Sun  Dec 14th   vs. Clark (NWAC Crossover)                             Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             2:00 p.m. 
Thurs  Dec 18th   vs. Lane     Olympia, Wash.                 5:00 p.m. 

Fri  Dec 19th   vs. Chemeketa    Olympia, Wash.                 6:00 p.m. 

Sun  Dec 28th   at Bellevue    Bellevue, Wash.                 3:00 p.m. 

Mon  Dec 29th   vs. Northwest Indian    Bellevue, Wash.                 3:00 p.m. 

Tues  Dec 30th   vs. Clark     Bellevue, Wash.                 1:00 p.m. 

West Region League Games 
Wed   Jan 7  Highline                   Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           7:30 p.m. 
Sat   Jan 10  at Lower Columbia   Longview, Wash.             7:00 p.m. 
Wed   Jan 14  Tacoma     Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           7:30 p.m. 
Sat  Jan 17  Pierce     Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           4:00 p.m. 
Wed   Jan 21  at Centralia    Centralia, Wash.              7:00 p.m. 
Wed  Jan 28  South Puget Sound   Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           7:30 p.m. 
Sat  Jan 31  BYE  
Wed  Feb 4  at Highline    Des Moines, Wash.             7:00 p.m. 
Sat  Feb 7  Lower Columbia    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           4:00 p.m. 
Wed  Feb 11  at Tacoma    Tacoma, Wash                      7:30 p.m. 
Sat  Feb 14  at Pierce     Fort Steilacoom, Wash.   3:00 p.m. 
Wed (Sophomore Night) Feb 18  Centralia    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           7:30 p.m. 
Wed  Feb 25  at South Puget Sound   Olympia, Wash.              7:30 p.m. 

Post Season 

Wed-Fri  March 6-8th  NWAC Sweet 16    Pasco, Wash.  TBD 
Sat-Sun  March 14-15th NWAC Final Four     Pasco, Wash.  TBD 
 
Head Coach:  Karim McDonald 
Assistant Coaches: Dayna Joy Calubaquib, Alexis Gleason, and Natasha Marith 
 
Updated: 10/21/25 
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